e

A1

STATE OF INDIANG
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORS

2017 043729 ANWLI8 A 955

‘iJH‘)

MICHAEL 3. B]uv:

[ XY

RECDREEP

This Document Prepared By:
NORBERTO ACUILLON
WELLS FARCO BANK, N.A,

®
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAcAm@ament 1s
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472 NOT OFFICIAL'
FAMS.DTO Ret Tu“mmmmiment is the property of

3First Amercan Way  the Lake County Recorder!
Santa Ana, CA 92707
WELLS | 1079.12 | PR POCS
RE: RAIMBAULT | LOAN MOBDIFICATION
Tax/Parcel #: 07-15-351-009.000-026
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $82,000.00 Investor dzoan No.:1714650558

Unpaid Principal Amount: $87,446.40 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $95,160.14
Total Cap Amount: $7,713.74

DER'S
LOAN MODIFICAE{: KEEMENT (MORT GAGE)

Executed on this day\JUNE 18, 2017
Borrower (*I”):' GERALYN ARAIMB/

2,
4

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”) WELLS FAR

Lender or Servicer Address: 3476 STATEVIEW B D MAC# X780K03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715
Date of first lien moiigage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Morigage”) AUGUST 19, 2011 and the Note
(“Note”) date of AUGUST 19, 2011

Property Address (“Property”): 3227 NORTH DRIVE, HIGHLAND, INDIANA 46322

Legal Description:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on AUGUST 25, 2011 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2011 046435, of the

! If there is more than one Borrower or M ing this d each is referred to as “1." For purposes of this document words signifying the singular (such as “I" or “my")
shall include the plural (such as “we™ or “our”) and vice versa where appropriate.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 93¢ |[NEMRMBERDID

Page | gg q CLO

oy



Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on JUNE 15, 2017 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by the Property.

If my representations in Section 1, Borrower Representations, continue to be true in all material respects, then
o )
aﬁ:ﬁr s the mgé vious! 8
2 TR ERETs.

tH ‘:vgntsq;r!:aser) SEP (g‘t‘hlangcl ot er]'?ogd and v
o Pihwhicl 3 bersbriskpeiiodedd it js pesqakas faflops o

this Agreeme:
Mortgage. Th
to as the “Losz
to them in the

In considerat
receipt and su

the contrary in ¢

I understand t
signed copy ©

Nothing in th
of the Borrow
this Agreeme
shall comply |

1. Borrowe
I certi

A1
D
the
de

B. U
Wi
i

e

relea
/ise §|
er and. ffender
1is Agreement

1ction «
as oth:

oan Docunents).
the Pake County Recorder!
after I sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the
lis Agreement.
\greement shall be understood or construed to be a sat
s obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, exce
the Loan D nents will remain unchanged, and Borrc
h, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended b
eprese
represent to Lender and agree:

Mortsage Loan if¥ ‘
“perjiry, all docua A BIormation I |
luding the doétn

jle

ents and informat

3-a result, (i) I am i
e or access to suffic
future; I did not it

&

lote secured by the
¢ hereafter referred
the meaning given

consideration, the
:anding anything to

1der will send me a

in whole or in part
ifically provided in
11 be bound by, and

It under the Loan
juid assets to make
lly or purposefully

nder in connection
eligibility for the

C. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

o

I have made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, it is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

2. The Modification.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368

Page 2

o3 [HIIEBEEAOOD0N



The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified
loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $95,160.14 (the “New Principal Balance™).
Borrower understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement.
Borrower also understands that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

In 2 Il begi he | Balance as of JULY 1,
20 i ly payment on the Ne al ue on AUGUST 1,
20 m m:e ﬁ the New Principal

?la N @m wﬁfﬁi;nﬁ i s n e result by twelve

Months

Inicrest Raid a1 Sinfed@ R ¢ Moyt )pmxy of Payment
hani ate [fmd Interest Pﬁ SCr nthly Begins On
e Lounty Recor

Amount*

480

Mnt Payment*
500% 07/01/2017 $412.63 $195.52 $608.15 08/01/2017

* This includes an escrow shortage amount to be paid over the first 60 month term. After your
mpodificationis iplete, escrow payments adjust at least annually accordance with
applicable law; thercfore, the total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above ter hall supersede any provisi ) the contrary in the Loan Documents, including
but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

3. Loan Modification Terms.
This Agr t-hereby modifies the fi wmg terms ofitis Loan Documenis as yed herein above as
follows:
A T Fac! 2l due date“ly .'Jiml‘\ piged from NOVE 16 to AUGUST 1,
2( fied contractual diféidate is AUGUST 1, 2
B. The maturity date is JULY 1, 2057.
C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $2,290.81.
*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.
D. Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 93¢ [IMAMDMOBTIID

Page 3



H.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.
Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $109.65.
The amount of interest to be included (capitalized) will be U.S. $3,351.11.

The amount of the Escrow Advance to be capitalized will be U.S. $2,071.82.

4. Additional Agreements.

1 agree to the following:

A.

If applicable, the Note n contain_provisions ai‘owin for_changes in the interest rate and the
monthly payment<The (REERRIIRE wer's interest rate can change at any one
If a biweekly loah, oaft-wi erfito tIA)Lént schedule. References in the Loan
Document: “gi A m” “e theioMaonday” shall be read as
“monthly,’;,g)?c%}) g&k&éﬁ%ﬁ?& ﬂé Béi%’?eréﬁvill be charged on a 360-day
yedr, divided intlihelleakB@'omll?ﬂl‘R@m;ﬂ other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiplying that daily interest amount by the actual number of days for which interest is then

due. As part of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any autormatic withdrawal of
payments (auto draffing) in effcct with Lendgr for the LLoan zre cancelled.

Funds for)Escrow Items. I will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as'amendad by this Agreement, until the Loan is paidyin full, 2 sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other itcms which can attain
priority over the Mostgage as 2 lien or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on ine Property, ii any; (c) preiiuins for any aad all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to

be escrawed. These items are & miz.” | shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts. to be paid under tEisiSection 4. I'shail pay Lender the Fuyrds for Escrow Items unless
’ S any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender FufidSMoc anyd scrow Items at’any time. Any such waiver may
5 ’}‘ I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any EscroW Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish-to Lender receipts-evidencifig such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and [
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

-

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 o3¢ IBIEMRMOCRMIN

Page 4



Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (‘RESPA™),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
ag i the Funds, Lender

sh E' v nigge ‘ and I can agree in
wi v, thatdn erespsh;;lgemmﬂﬁ Bendeh ne, without charge,
an n 1

NOTOFFICTAL!
If s'a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA 1. shall account to me

for the ex R funddihaeurdameviti 8ESEA {§ therpis a-shprtegé of Funds held in escrow, as
defired unider PA, ender sfﬁ notify me gs,required SPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
ammount necessﬁi?oenti@tft & inﬁ& SR Sdth RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,

Lender shall notify‘me a ired by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency imaccordanceywith RESPA, but in no merestiian 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds,held by Lender.

. That the mortgage insurance premiums on the loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
modification of the loan which may result in 2 higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the
cancellation'date, t€rmination date, or finabtermindtion of the private mortgage insurance may be
recalculated to reflect the modified terms;and conditions of the loan.

If the Borrowers balance has beg dseesult of this new Agreement, it is understood that

any credit life, accident and heak!y unemployment insurancé written in connection
w i5.loan has been cancelied, ai it| any refund of unearned pie s or charges made
be fthe cancellation erediti nce is reflected in unt due under this
A “xception: In the st \CaliforniayTife, A&H, and I must be cancelled,
w lied to the accouasipriontatentry of the settlemer ven though there is

nc nce as part of the'setul

If this loan has “] Vionthly Add-On Premium” Credit Lif€ or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 936 (IANmnDOBEmEn

Page 5



prior written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any
remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

I. If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified Loan will
be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.

J. If jor der the amouni due aid @wing o ily payment on the
da rowej ﬂmmn AS Lende fails or refuses to
su ropger nder, Lender may exercise any and all scover the Property
as Nfém Q‘F Fﬁ(’;‘f’l’ Ae}_s}!; e slicable law. These
re may include the recovery of reasonable attorney's fees act icurred, plus legal
expenses a0 expeniesdiar enteting vh isﬂwlpwlmf v foreclosure action filed
to i

ifforce the Lepger lign. hendef.iri hts and semedies extend Only to the Property, and any action
refated(to the Pr i: gi‘ﬁ%)’en%%‘ﬁ t?owed to Lender under the Note as
modified herein, which has been discharged in bankruptcy.

K. If included, thesundersignedsBorrower(s) acknowledge receiptsand, acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assignment of Rents

L. If included, thepundersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receiptpandacceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosu

M. CORRECTIGON AGREEMENT: The undersignedfBorrower(s), for and in consideration of the

ap 0 , hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
len {o) ‘corvectzand/or initial all typographical or clerical errors
disco Algts cquired to be signed. In the eventthis limited power of
at : ¢d and receive a copy of the document executed
or X ; $10 -1, = be used to modify if 2st rate, modify the
te Y ipai baiance hodify the undersi nthly principal and
in  Agreen ny of these spe s must be executed
di sk y terminate in 120
de ( n > make and execute
such other documents Ox papers as necessary or required-to ef s and conditions of

this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

N. Ifthe Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the
foreclosure action upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

O. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 93¢ [IMEROMOBRMIN
Page 6



making of the modified payments hereunder.

P. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

Q. In cases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

R. If the Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then Borrower agrees that as of

the T right to borr f the home equity loan or line
of o fi1Caiis tiiat LOITOWII Callijor tal ces and must make
pa o Hi) iR ey e 1 or suspended the
rig additional advances under the home equity loan or i and if so, Borrower
i o PN B A

S.  Unless thi Plreemeiicis-exesuiedywithout hlisray Pz igngdffind ceturned along with the
follotving docume&w' ht paillzent, if requﬁ , within 15 ddys from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaid rirgaazﬁv PG B2 643 effect and the Loan will remain

subject to all existing terms and conditions provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a
properly executed Agreement, this Agreement will'become effective'on JULY 1,2017.

T. 12greethat this Agreement will be null and void if the Lender is unable to receive all necessary title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/ or subordination Agreement(s)

U. Borrower must deliver to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage a properly signed modification Agreement
by JUNE 30, 2017. 1f Borrower does not retum 2 properly sizned modification Agreement by this
date and make_alldpayments pursuant tohihe trial plan Agreement or any other required pre-
modification payments, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage may deny or cancel the modification. If the
Borrower returns properly signed i i Agreement by said date, payments pursuant to the

loan dification Agreement zye“d tiired in this modification ecment. Wells Fargo
H Mortgage may deny o gel this loan Gicdification Agreement if Borrower fails to make
th ayment due pursuan is loz ydification Agreement.

V. B rizes Lender, @ en S ors and assigns rrower information
in limited to (i) name; /addiessta ne nu 1 Security Number,
(ii "\ income. (v) navitie activity, including
informs 1 ) irties that can assist

Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure prevention alternative, or otherwise provide
support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a
counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor,
or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any companies that perform support services
to them in connection with Borrower’s loan.

W. Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided to

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 o3¢ ITRMOMERDOMIN
Page 7



L

Lender or Third Parties.
By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging. (]

All Borrowers are required to sign and date this Agreement in blue or black ink only as the borrowers’
name appears below. If signed using any other color or method, the document will not be accepted and
another copy of the Agreement will be sent to the Borrower to be signed.

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 o3¢ [[IMEMCMNEDDID
Page 8



Ini\éw\ess Whereof, | l@:e Wutedw?\iiGgreement.
. MK\Q. LA o Y TU-4-Q-& 6" ?x) '—r—l

Borrower:GERALYN A RAIMBAULT Date
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

° BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Inél | ONQ ,
COUNTYOF _Lalke

L]
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said Coung’and State, L&—k‘e ’Tr\&\aﬁﬂ
this___AHD*™ day of YR ADNT

P , personally appeared GERALYN
ARAIMBAULT, said person beinga 8 years, and ackndwledged the execution of the

foregoing instrument

WITNESS my handf

Notary Public

Print Name:

My commiss

Residing in _

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 o3¢ [HIIROOMORDMIN
Page 9



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Phan ChrisXiong_____ ZZLDL/ L0/ F
By: (print na;n;) Vice President Loan Documentation En) ate
(title

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNESOTA

(date) by

trustee, etc.) of WELLS

1108 PIas. s

FARGO BAI

\ aotary Publi(

Printed Name:

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 o3¢ ([IMEMIAOOEMIN
Page 10



V.

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): GERALYN A RAIMBAULT
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF INDIANA,
COUNTY OF LAKE, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 6, BLOCK 11, IN HOM
11) IN THE TOWN OF HI

DDITION, (BLOCKS 6,7, 8,9, 10 AND
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 32,

L

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05182017_368 936 ||l]||]|mﬂumuﬂmﬂlﬂ“
Page 11



